OLD BASING & LYCHPIT PARISH COUNCIL

The Pavilion QPerseuct Lo, P’ Personal callers:
The Recreation Ground Y . 4 Monday-Thursday 10-12 noon
The Street, Old Basing Telephone enquiries: 09.00 — 13.00
Basingstoke, RG24 7DA Tel/Fax: (01256) 462847
E-mail: clerk@oldbasing.gov.uk
Web: www.oldbasing.gov.uk

FEES AND CHARGES 2022/23 (FROM 1 APRIL 2022

Fees are reviewed annually in October

Recreation Facilities

Football Pitch Football Pitch Cricket Pitch Bowling Green MUGA
(Lower) (Upper)
£45.00 per GAME* | £30.00 per GAME* To be negotiated To be negotiated Ad Hoc Use: FREE
with Club with Club Group Training or
private hire: £10 per
session

Pavilion Room Hire

Local Non Local
Committee Room or Tea Room £10.00 per HOUR £15.00 per HOUR
Changing Rooms & showers £25.00 per HIRE* £45.00 per HIRE*
* Subject to VAT at current rate (if applicable)
Allotments
Plot Size Standard Fee Concession
(age 60+)
Large plot (over 200 m?) £70 £60
Standard plot (100 — 200 m?) £55 £45
Small plot (50-100 m?) £40 £30
Mini plot (less than 50 m?) £30 £20
Other Charges

Non-parishioner surcharge £15.00 per plot £15.00 per plot
Deposit £75 £75

Finance/Fees & Charges April 2022
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OLD BASING & LYCHPIT PARISH COUNCIL

The Pavilion ‘ SLLET™ Personal callers:
The Recreation Ground - A4 Monday-Thursday 10-12 noon
The Street, Old Basing Telephone enquiries: 09.00 — 13.00
Basingstoke, RG24 7DA Tel/Fax: (01256) 462847
E-mail: clerk@oldbasing.gov.uk
Web: www.oldbasing.gov.uk

FEES AND CHARGES 2022/23 (FROM 1 APRIL 2022

Fees are reviewed annually in October
The Parish Council reserves the right to alter the scale of charges without prior notice

Old Basing Cemetery & Garden of Remembrance

Location Parishioners Non-parishioners
MAIN CEMETERY (Full burial or Ashes Interment)
Purchase of plot for first burial or ashes interment £500 £2125
Subsequent burial or ashes interment in same plot £300 £500
Fee for right to erect a memorial headstone £150 £150
Fee for additional inscription or approval of renovations £50 £50
GARDEN OF REMEMBRANCE (Ashes interment only)
Purchase of plot for interment of ashes £400 £1000
Subsequent ashes interments £300 £500
Fee for right to lay a memorial tablet (30x25cms) £150 £150
Fee for additional inscription or approval of renovations £50 £50
CHILD UP TO AND INCLUDING THE AGE OF 3 YEARS
Full burial or Ashes interment in main Cemetery NO CHARGE NO CHARGE
Ashes interment in Garden of Remembrance

Finance/Fees & Charges April 2022



mailto:clerk@oldbasing.gov.uk

